

West Plainfield Fire Protection District

24901 County Road 95, Davis, CA 95616

(530) 756-0212

AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS – SPECIAL MEETING June 05, 2024, at 8:00 PM

To be Held in Person at: Fire Station 24901 County Road 95 Davis, CA 95616

To be Held by Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/98831083439
One tap mobile - +16699006833,98831083439#
Dial by your location - (669) 900-6833 US (San Jose)
Meeting ID: 988 3108 3439

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order and Establish Quorum (President McMullen)
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. West Plainfield Fire Protection District Fire, Fire Protection and Emergency Response Services Assessment
 - a. Discussion / Action Authorized Assessment Rate; Amount to be Levied
 - Discussion / Action Adopt Resolution 24-02 Resolution of Intention to Continue Assessments For Fiscal Year 2024-25, Preliminarily Approving the Revised Engineer's Report, and Providing for Notice of Public Hearing for the West Plainfield Fire Protection District, Fire Protection and Emergency Response Services Assessment
- 4. Next regular Board meeting on June 18, 2024, unless another date is agreed upon
- 5. Meeting Adjourned (President McMullen)

Posted on	, 20	.024, at	, by	У
			_, ,	1